
Alabama (11-4,1-1 SEC) -vs- Vanderbilt (15-0,2-0 SEC)
01/07/26 at Memorial Gymnasium, Nashville, TN

 
 

 
 
Alabama 90

Vanderbilt 96

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 11,429
Site: Memorial Gymnasium, Nashville, TN
Referees: Brian Dorsey, Bart  Lenox, Don Daily

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Alabama 43 47 90
Vanderbilt 43 53 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Allen,Amari * 33 6-11 1-3 12-12 4-7 11 5 4 1 0 0 25
02 Holloway,Aden * 27 9-18 3-7 1-4 1-1 2 3 1 4 0 0 22
00 Philon,Labaron * 20 5-9 2-5 6-7 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 1 18
03 Wrightsell Jr.,Latrell * 30 4-12 3-9 2-2 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 1 13
10 Bristow,Keitenn * 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 0 0 0 2
06 Jemison,London 21 1-8 0-6 3-7 3-8 11 4 0 0 0 0 5
07 Bowen,Taylor Bol 23 0-6 0-5 3-4 2-5 7 3 1 1 1 1 3
01 Bethea,Jalil 12 0-3 0-3 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
95 Mallette,Houston 22 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Williamson,Noah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
11 Murphy Jr.,Preston 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-70 9-40 29-38 18-31 49 34 9 13 1 3 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 5-18   27.78 % 10-13   76.92 %
Second Half 12-38   31.58 % 4-22   18.18 % 19-25   76.00 %
Total 26-70   37.1 % 9-40   22.5 % 29-38   76.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Holloway,Aden,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Tanner,Tyler * 33 8-15 1-4 12-15 0-3 3 2 7 4 0 4 29
02 Miles,Duke * 25 5-12 2-5 7-7 0-4 4 5 1 1 0 5 19
05 Nickel,Tyler * 26 4-8 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 4 2 0 1 0 12
99 McGlockton,Devin * 30 3-4 0-0 4-5 3-9 12 4 1 1 1 0 10
10 Okereke,AK * 28 4-5 1-1 1-1 2-6 8 5 0 0 2 0 10
13 Washington,Jalen 20 1-4 0-0 7-10 3-0 3 4 0 1 2 0 9
08 Harris,Tyler 20 1-9 1-5 0-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
00 James,Mike 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
07 Bing,Chandler 14 0-1 0-0 1-6 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 7-20 35-50 8-30 38 29 11 8 6 9 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 4-10   40.00 % 11-17   64.71 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 3-10   30.00 % 24-33   72.73 %
Total 27-59   45.8 % 7-20   35.0 % 35-50   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Vanderbilt
FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 19:36

19:36 MISS FT by NICKEL,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:36 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by NICKEL,TYLER
TURNOVER  by PHILON,LABARON 19:14

19:14 STEAL  by MILES,DUKE
19:02 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint) 18:47

18:47 BLOCK  by OKEREKE,AK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 18:44 3-1 V 2
ASSIST  by ALLEN,AMARI --

18:33 3-4 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MILES,DUKE
TURNOVER  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 18:26

18:26 STEAL  by TANNER,TYLER
18:07 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by OKEREKE,AK

-- ASSIST  by TANNER,TYLER
TURNOVER  by PHILON,LABARON 17:52

17:52 STEAL  by MILES,DUKE
17:43 MISS 3PTR by MILES,DUKE

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMARI --
TURNOVER  by PHILON,LABARON 17:39

17:39 STEAL  by MILES,DUKE
FOUL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 17:35
SUB OUT by PHILON,LABARON 17:35
SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN 17:35
SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 17:35
SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 17:35

17:21 MISS 3PTR by NICKEL,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

17:13 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,TYLER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AMARI 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
16:32 3-11 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,ADEN(in the paint) 16:17 5-11 H 6
16:05 5-13 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TANNER,TYLER
15:49 FOUL  by NICKEL,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
15:49 SUB OUT by NICKEL,TYLER
15:49 SUB OUT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
15:49 SUB IN by HARRIS,TYLER
15:49 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JALEN

SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 15:49
SUB IN by PHILON,LABARON 15:49
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,TYLER
FOUL  by PHILON,LABARON 15:13

15:04 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL --

15:03 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint) 14:49 7-13 H 6

14:32 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMARI --
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 14:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TYLER
FOUL  by ALLEN,AMARI 13:57



13:57 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:57 SUB OUT by MILES,DUKE
13:57 SUB OUT by OKEREKE,AK
13:57 SUB IN by NICKEL,TYLER
13:57 SUB IN by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 13:57
SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMARI 13:57
SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 13:57
SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 13:57
SUB IN by JEMISON,LONDON 13:57
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 13:57

13:57 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON --

13:51 FOUL  by TANNER,TYLER
GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON 13:51 8-13 H 5
MISS FT by PHILON,LABARON 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TYLER
13:35 8-15 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,TYLER(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PHILON,LABARON 13:18
13:18 STEAL  by TANNER,TYLER
13:02 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEMISON,LONDON --
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint) 12:42 10-15 H 5

12:26 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEMISON,LONDON --
MISS 3PTR by JEMISON,LONDON 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
11:52 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint) 11:44
11:44 BLOCK  by NICKEL,TYLER

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
11:37 MISS LAYUP by TANNER,TYLER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JALEN
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 11:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33

11:33 SUB OUT by TANNER,TYLER
11:33 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
11:33 SUB IN by MILES,DUKE
11:33 SUB IN by OKEREKE,AK

SUB OUT by JEMISON,LONDON 11:33
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 11:33
SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 11:33
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 11:33
SUB IN by ALLEN,AMARI 11:33
SUB IN by BRISTOW,KEITENN 11:33

11:31 10-18 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by NICKEL,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by MILES,DUKE

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 11:21 13-18 H 5
ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,ADEN --

11:05 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,DUKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 10:45
REBOUND OFF by BRISTOW,KEITENN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRISTOW,KEITENN(in the paint) 10:39 15-20 H 5

10:28 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MILES,DUKE
-- ASSIST  by NICKEL,TYLER

FOUL  by BRISTOW,KEITENN 10:28
10:28 SUB OUT by NICKEL,TYLER
10:28 SUB IN by BING,CHANDLER

SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN 10:28
SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 10:28

10:28 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by MILES,DUKE



MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 10:07
-- REBOUND DEF by OKEREKE,AK

09:52 MISS JUMPER by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OKEREKE,AK

09:48 15-26 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by OKEREKE,AK(in the paint)
09:31 FOUL  by BING,CHANDLER

GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON 09:31 16-26 H 10
09:31 SUB OUT by HARRIS,TYLER
09:31 SUB OUT by OKEREKE,AK
09:31 SUB IN by TANNER,TYLER
09:31 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JALEN

GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON 09:31 17-26 H 9
SUB OUT by PHILON,LABARON 09:31
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 09:31
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 09:21

09:21 17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
09:21 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,ADEN(in the paint) 08:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 08:52
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 08:52
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 08:52
SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 08:52

08:37 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JALEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 08:37

08:35 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JALEN
08:35 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
08:35 SUB IN by NICKEL,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE --
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 08:21

08:21 STEAL  by MILES,DUKE
FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 08:19
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 08:19
SUB IN by PHILON,LABARON 08:19

08:19 17-29 H 12 GOOD FT by MILES,DUKE
08:19 17-30 H 13 GOOD FT by MILES,DUKE
08:01 FOUL  by MILES,DUKE

MISS JUMPER by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL(in the paint) 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,TYLER

FOUL  by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 07:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39

07:39 SUB OUT by MILES,DUKE
07:39 SUB OUT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
07:39 SUB IN by HARRIS,TYLER
07:39 SUB IN by OKEREKE,AK
07:39 MISS FT by BING,CHANDLER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:39 MISS FT by BING,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL --
GOOD 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON 07:20 20-30 H 10
ASSIST  by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL --

07:03 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMARI --
GOOD JUMPER by PHILON,LABARON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:55 22-30 H 8

06:35 MISS JUMPER by BING,CHANDLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMARI --

06:27 FOUL  by TANNER,TYLER
06:27 SUB OUT by TANNER,TYLER
06:27 SUB OUT by BING,CHANDLER
06:27 SUB IN by MILES,DUKE
06:27 SUB IN by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 06:27



SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 06:27
SUB IN by JEMISON,LONDON 06:27
SUB IN by BRISTOW,KEITENN 06:27
GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON 06:27 23-30 H 7
GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON 06:27 24-30 H 6

06:15 24-32 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MILES,DUKE
MISS 3PTR by JEMISON,LONDON 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DUKE
FOUL  by BRISTOW,KEITENN 05:57

05:57 24-33 H 9 GOOD FT by MILES,DUKE
SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 05:57
SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN 05:57
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 05:57
SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 05:57

05:57 24-34 H 10 GOOD FT by MILES,DUKE
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AMARI 05:47
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:44
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 05:28
REBOUND OFF by JEMISON,LONDON --

05:26 FOUL  by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
GOOD FT by JEMISON,LONDON 05:26 25-34 H 9
MISS FT by JEMISON,LONDON 05:26
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL --
TURNOVER  by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 05:23

05:13 MISS 3PTR by MILES,DUKE
REBOUND DEF by JEMISON,LONDON --
GOOD LAYUP by JEMISON,LONDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:07 27-34 H 7

05:07 FOUL  by NICKEL,TYLER
05:07 SUB OUT by NICKEL,TYLER
05:07 SUB IN by TANNER,TYLER

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 05:07
SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 05:07
MISS FT by JEMISON,LONDON(fastbreak) 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
04:55 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by JEMISON,LONDON --
04:46 FOUL  by HARRIS,TYLER

GOOD FT by JEMISON,LONDON 04:46 28-34 H 6
SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMARI 04:46
SUB IN by BETHEA,JALIL 04:46
GOOD FT by JEMISON,LONDON 04:46 29-34 H 5

04:28 TURNOVER  by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
STEAL  by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 04:28

04:28 SUB OUT by TANNER,TYLER
04:28 SUB IN by BING,CHANDLER

MISS 3PTR by JEMISON,LONDON 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TYLER

03:59 TURNOVER  by MILES,DUKE
STEAL  by PHILON,LABARON 03:59
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(fastbreak) 03:51 32-34 H 2
ASSIST  by BETHEA,JALIL --

03:36 32-36 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,DUKE(in the paint)
03:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35
03:35 SUB OUT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
03:35 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JALEN

SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 03:35
SUB IN by ALLEN,AMARI 03:35
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,AMARI(in the paint) 03:29 34-36 H 2
ASSIST  by PHILON,LABARON --

03:05 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TYLER(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by JEMISON,LONDON --
MISS 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON 02:55
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,AMARI --
GOOD 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON 02:49 37-36 V 1
ASSIST  by ALLEN,AMARI --

02:32 37-38 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by OKEREKE,AK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,JALIL 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BING,CHANDLER
FOUL  by JEMISON,LONDON 02:05

02:05 MISS FT by BING,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:05 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
02:05 SUB IN by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

SUB OUT by JEMISON,LONDON 02:05
SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 02:05

02:05 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by BING,CHANDLER
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DUKE
FOUL  by PHILON,LABARON 01:30

01:30 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
01:30 37-41 H 4 GOOD FT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON 01:10
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,AMARI --

01:08 FOUL  by OKEREKE,AK
GOOD FT by BETHEA,JALIL 01:08 38-41 H 3

01:08 SUB OUT by BING,CHANDLER
01:08 SUB OUT by HARRIS,TYLER
01:08 SUB IN by TANNER,TYLER
01:08 SUB IN by NICKEL,TYLER

SUB OUT by PHILON,LABARON 01:08
SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 01:08
GOOD FT by BETHEA,JALIL 01:08 39-41 H 2
SUB OUT by BETHEA,JALIL 01:08
SUB IN by JEMISON,LONDON 01:08

00:50 MISS JUMPER by OKEREKE,AK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,AMARI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:43 41-41

00:34 MISS JUMPER by MILES,DUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,AMARI(in the paint) 00:08 43-41 V 2

00:01 43-43 GOOD LAYUP by NICKEL,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TANNER,TYLER

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Vanderbilt
SUB OUT by JEMISON,LONDON 20:00
SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 20:00
SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 20:00
SUB IN by PHILON,LABARON 20:00
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 20:00
SUB IN by BRISTOW,KEITENN 20:00
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by OKEREKE,AK
FOUL  by BRISTOW,KEITENN 19:23

19:14 TURNOVER  by TANNER,TYLER
STEAL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 19:14

18:59 FOUL  by MILES,DUKE
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AMARI(in the paint) 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DUKE
18:46 MISS LAYUP by MILES,DUKE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
FOUL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 18:45
SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN 18:45
SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 18:45

18:39 43-45 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,TYLER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 18:17

18:17 STEAL  by TANNER,TYLER
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 18:12
SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 18:12

18:08 MISS JUMPER by NICKEL,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by OKEREKE,AK

18:03 MISS 3PTR by NICKEL,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE --

17:49 FOUL  by OKEREKE,AK
MISS 3PTR by PHILON,LABARON 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by NICKEL,TYLER
FOUL  by ALLEN,AMARI 17:43

17:32 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by PHILON,LABARON --
GOOD JUMPER by PHILON,LABARON(in the paint) 17:21 45-45

17:21 FOUL  by MILES,DUKE
SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMARI 17:21
SUB IN by JEMISON,LONDON 17:21
GOOD FT by PHILON,LABARON 17:21 46-45 V 1
FOUL  by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 17:04

16:53 46-47 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by NICKEL,TYLER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JEMISON,LONDON 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DUKE
16:13 MISS 3PTR by MILES,DUKE

REBOUND DEF by JEMISON,LONDON --
16:06 FOUL  by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
16:06 SUB OUT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
16:06 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JALEN

SUB OUT by PHILON,LABARON 16:06
SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 16:06
SUB IN by BETHEA,JALIL 16:06
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 16:06
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 15:50
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,ADEN --
GOOD TIPIN by HOLLOWAY,ADEN(in the paint) 15:45 48-47 V 1

15:38 MISS JUMPER by TANNER,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL --
MISS 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 15:28
REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,JALIL --

15:28 FOUL  by OKEREKE,AK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28

15:28 SUB OUT by MILES,DUKE
15:28 SUB IN by HARRIS,TYLER

SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 15:28
SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 15:28
SUB IN by ALLEN,AMARI 15:28
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 15:28
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 15:24 51-47 V 4
ASSIST  by ALLEN,AMARI --
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 15:10
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 15:10
SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 15:10

15:07 51-49 V 2 GOOD DUNK by OKEREKE,AK(in the paint)
FOUL  by JEMISON,LONDON 15:07

15:07 51-50 V 1 GOOD FT by OKEREKE,AK
-- ASSIST  by TANNER,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 14:42



REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,AMARI --
14:36 FOUL  by NICKEL,TYLER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:29

14:29 FOUL  by OKEREKE,AK
MISS FT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 14:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 14:29 52-50 V 2

14:29 SUB OUT by OKEREKE,AK
14:29 SUB IN by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,AMARI(in the paint) 14:18
14:18 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,AMARI(in the paint) 14:14 54-50 V 4
FOUL  by ALLEN,AMARI 14:00

14:00 MISS FT by HARRIS,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:00 MISS FT by HARRIS,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JALEN

FOUL  by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 13:59
SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMARI 13:59
SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 13:59

13:59 54-51 V 3 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
13:59 54-52 V 2 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
13:55 SUB OUT by NICKEL,TYLER
13:55 SUB IN by MILES,DUKE

MISS 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 13:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 13:30
13:30 54-53 V 1 GOOD FT by TANNER,TYLER

SUB OUT by BETHEA,JALIL 13:30
SUB IN by ALLEN,AMARI 13:30

13:30 54-54 GOOD FT by TANNER,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,ADEN(in the paint) 13:17 56-54 V 2

12:57 MISS JUMPER by MILES,DUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEMISON,LONDON --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,ADEN(in the paint) 12:41

12:41 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

12:36 56-56 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 12:30
12:30 STEAL  by MILES,DUKE

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 12:30
SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 12:30
SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 12:30
SUB IN by BRISTOW,KEITENN 12:30

12:25 56-58 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by JEMISON,LONDON 12:25

12:25 SUB OUT by HARRIS,TYLER
12:25 SUB IN by NICKEL,TYLER
12:25 56-59 H 3 GOOD FT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
12:14 FOUL  by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMARI 12:14 57-59 H 2
GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMARI 12:14 58-59 H 1
FOUL  by BRISTOW,KEITENN 12:05

12:05 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by MILES,DUKE
SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN 12:05
SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 12:05

12:05 58-61 H 3 GOOD FT by MILES,DUKE
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN



FOUL  by JEMISON,LONDON 11:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45
SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 11:45
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 11:45

11:45 MISS FT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:45 58-62 H 4 GOOD FT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,ADEN(in the paint) 11:33 60-62 H 2

11:06 MISS JUMPER by MILES,DUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,ADEN(in the paint) 10:51

10:51 BLOCK  by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by JEMISON,LONDON --

10:51 FOUL  by MILES,DUKE
MISS FT by JEMISON,LONDON 10:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:51 SUB OUT by MILES,DUKE
10:51 SUB IN by BING,CHANDLER

MISS FT by JEMISON,LONDON 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

10:36 MISS 3PTR by NICKEL,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by JEMISON,LONDON --
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
10:15 60-64 H 4 GOOD DUNK by WASHINGTON,JALEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TANNER,TYLER
10:07 FOUL  by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 10:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:07 SUB OUT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
10:07 SUB IN by OKEREKE,AK

SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 10:07
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 10:07
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 10:07 61-64 H 3

09:53 61-67 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TANNER,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by NICKEL,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint) 09:42
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by OKEREKE,AK
09:24 61-69 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,TYLER(in the paint)
09:15 FOUL  by NICKEL,TYLER

GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMARI 09:15 62-69 H 7
SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 09:15
SUB OUT by JEMISON,LONDON 09:15
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,NOAH 09:15
SUB IN by BETHEA,JALIL 09:15
SUB IN by BRISTOW,KEITENN 09:15
SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 09:15
GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMARI 09:15 63-69 H 6

09:02 TURNOVER  by TANNER,TYLER
08:53 SUB OUT by NICKEL,TYLER
08:53 SUB IN by HARRIS,TYLER
08:53 SUB OUT by OKEREKE,AK
08:53 SUB IN by JAMES,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 08:46
TURNOVER  by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by TANNER,TYLER
FOUL TECH by TEAM 08:39

08:39 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by TANNER,TYLER
08:39 63-71 H 8 GOOD FT by TANNER,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,JALIL --



08:23 63-74 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by TANNER,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,AMARI(in the paint) 08:14 65-74 H 9
07:57 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BRISTOW,KEITENN --
07:46 FOUL  by BING,CHANDLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
07:46 SUB OUT by JAMES,MIKE
07:46 SUB IN by OKEREKE,AK

SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN 07:46
SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 07:46
GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMARI 07:46 66-74 H 8
GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMARI 07:46 67-74 H 7

07:31 67-76 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,TYLER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,AMARI 07:16
SUB OUT by BETHEA,JALIL 07:16
SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 07:16

06:57 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JALEN

FOUL  by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 06:56
06:56 67-77 H 10 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
06:56 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON --
06:43 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JALEN

GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMARI 06:43 68-77 H 9
SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 06:43
SUB IN by JEMISON,LONDON 06:43
GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMARI 06:43 69-77 H 8

06:26 69-80 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by TANNER,TYLER

06:19 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JALEN
GOOD FT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 06:19 70-80 H 10

06:19 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
06:19 SUB IN by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

GOOD FT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 06:19 71-80 H 9
06:07 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE --
06:05 FOUL  by BING,CHANDLER
06:05 SUB OUT by OKEREKE,AK
06:05 SUB IN by JAMES,MIKE

SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 06:05
SUB IN by BRISTOW,KEITENN 06:05
GOOD FT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 06:05 72-80 H 8
GOOD FT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 06:05 73-80 H 7

05:53 MISS LAYUP by TANNER,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

05:49 73-82 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JEMISON,LONDON 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
FOUL  by BRISTOW,KEITENN 05:11
SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN 05:11
SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 05:11

05:11 73-83 H 10 GOOD FT by TANNER,TYLER
05:11 73-84 H 11 GOOD FT by TANNER,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 05:01
REBOUND OFF by JEMISON,LONDON --
MISS TIPIN by JEMISON,LONDON(in the paint) 04:57
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,AMARI --

04:57 FOUL  by HARRIS,TYLER
GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMARI 04:57 74-84 H 10

04:57 SUB OUT by JAMES,MIKE
04:57 SUB OUT by BING,CHANDLER



04:57 SUB OUT by HARRIS,TYLER
04:57 SUB IN by MILES,DUKE
04:57 SUB IN by NICKEL,TYLER
04:57 SUB IN by OKEREKE,AK

GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMARI 04:57 75-84 H 9
04:37 MISS LAYUP by TANNER,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,ADEN(in the paint) 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by OKEREKE,AK
04:06 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,ADEN --
03:56 FOUL  by MILES,DUKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
03:56 SUB OUT by MILES,DUKE
03:56 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JALEN

SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 03:56
SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 03:56
SUB IN by BETHEA,JALIL 03:56
SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 03:56
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 03:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL TECH by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 03:56
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 03:56

03:56 75-85 H 10 GOOD FT by TANNER,TYLER
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by OKEREKE,AK
03:31 75-87 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by NICKEL,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,JALIL 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by OKEREKE,AK

FOUL  by BETHEA,JALIL 02:45
02:45 MISS FT by TANNER,TYLER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BETHEA,JALIL 02:45
SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 02:45

02:45 MISS FT by TANNER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMARI --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 02:35 78-87 H 9
ASSIST  by ALLEN,AMARI --

02:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JEMISON,LONDON 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,TYLER
01:58 TURNOVER  by TANNER,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,AMARI(in the paint) 01:52
01:52 BLOCK  by OKEREKE,AK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
01:47 FOUL  by OKEREKE,AK
01:47 SUB OUT by OKEREKE,AK
01:47 SUB IN by JAMES,MIKE

SUB OUT by JEMISON,LONDON 01:47
SUB IN by BETHEA,JALIL 01:47
GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMARI 01:47 79-87 H 8
GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMARI 01:47 80-87 H 7
FOUL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 01:41

01:41 80-88 H 8 GOOD FT by NICKEL,TYLER
01:41 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
01:41 SUB IN by BING,CHANDLER
01:41 80-89 H 9 GOOD FT by NICKEL,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,ADEN(in the paint) 01:34 82-89 H 7
01:22 TURNOVER  by TANNER,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 01:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by ALLEN,AMARI 01:16



01:16 82-90 H 8 GOOD FT by TANNER,TYLER
01:16 82-91 H 9 GOOD FT by TANNER,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 01:09 85-91 H 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:08

01:08 SUB OUT by BING,CHANDLER
01:08 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JALEN

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 01:08
SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 01:08
FOUL  by MALLETTE,HOUSTON 01:03

01:03 85-92 H 7 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
01:03 85-93 H 8 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
01:03 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JALEN
01:03 SUB IN by BING,CHANDLER

SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 01:03
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 01:03
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,ADEN(in the paint) 00:50 87-93 H 6

00:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:50 SUB OUT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
00:50 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JALEN

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 00:50
SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 00:50
FOUL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 00:44

00:44 87-94 H 7 GOOD FT by TANNER,TYLER
SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 00:44
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 00:44

00:44 MISS FT by TANNER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMARI --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,AMARI 00:36 90-94 H 4
ASSIST  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 00:36
SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 00:36
SUB IN by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 00:36
SUB IN by MURPHY JR.,PRESTON 00:36

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MURPHY JR.,PRESTON 00:28

00:28 90-95 H 5 GOOD FT by TANNER,TYLER
SUB OUT by BOWEN,TAYLOR BOL 00:28
SUB OUT by MURPHY JR.,PRESTON 00:28
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,ADEN 00:28
SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 00:28

00:28 90-96 H 6 GOOD FT by TANNER,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,JALIL 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BING,CHANDLER
FOUL  by ALLEN,AMARI 00:21
SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMARI 00:21
SUB IN by JEMISON,LONDON 00:21

00:21 MISS FT by BING,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:21 MISS FT by BING,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,JALIL --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BING,CHANDLER


